
 

 

 2nd AMENDED 

NASSAU COUNTY COUNTY COURT 

 

VIRTUAL CHAMBERS CONTACT LIST 
 

Attorneys may request a priority conference with the Court on pending matters by sending a request to 

Chambers.  A group email address for the Judge’s Chambers has been established for this purpose as provided 

below.  Please send all requests for conferencing to the email address listed for each chamber:  

 

 

Berkowitz: Merylberkowitz@yahoo.com  JLF0858@gmail.com 

 

Bogle:  DMarcian@NYCourts.gov  RBogle@NYCourts.gov 

 

Corrigan: KMcelroy@NYCourts.gov  TKCorrig@NYCourts.gov 

 

Deligatti: ADelliga@NYcourts.gov  Samann@nycourts.gov 

 

Gugerty: LPickett@NYCourts.gov  Crfink@nycourts.gov 

 

Harrington: LNeren@NYCourts.gov 

 

McDonald: JGann@NYCourts.gov 

 

Muraca: FMuraca@NYCourts.gov 

 

Murphy: LDoddato@NYCourts.gov 

 

O’Brien: Majenkins@NYCourts.gov 

 

Quinn:  CGQuinn@NYCourts.gov  VClavin@NYCourts.gov 

  LGarry@NYCourts.gov 

 

Ricigliano: SDalton@NYCourts.gov 

 

Robbins: TRobbins@NYCourts.gov  Alieberm@NYCourts.gov 

 

Schwartz: LGibbons@NYCourts.gov 

 

Sturim: HSturim@NYCourts.gov  MConnolly@NYCourts.gov 

 

Sullivan: DPSulliv@NYCourts.gov  Lschaeff@nycourts.gov 
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